



# SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 384-M, DABHOLKAR WADI, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, KALBADEVI ROAD, MUMBAI – 400002  
CIN : L17110MH1985PLC038265 Tele. : (91-22) 2200 4849 ✆ (91-22) 2208 7170  
Email: [investor@shivasuitings.com](mailto:investor@shivasuitings.com) Website: [www.shivasuitings.com](http://www.shivasuitings.com)

Date: 15.11.2021

To,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code: 521003**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**

With reference to the captioned subject and in accordance with Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of the publication of the approved Un-audited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 made in Free Press Journal Newspaper in English language and Navshakti Newspaper in Marathi language on 14.11.2021.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Shiva Suitings Ltd

**Bharat Tulsani**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

**Membership No.: A56425**

**Encl:a/a**









CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083  
Registered Office: L-31,  
MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506,  
Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)  
Website: www.orientpressltd.com,  
Email: share@orientpressltd.com.

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended    |                  | Half Year Ended |                  |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2021       | 30.06.2021       | 30.09.2021      | 30.09.2020       |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited        | Unaudited        | Unaudited       | Unaudited        |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                                           | 3,799.22         | 3,203.02         | 4,027.54        | 7,002.24         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (196.02)         | (259.56)         | 16.76           | (455.58)         |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (196.02)         | (259.56)         | 16.76           | (455.58)         |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (206.23)         | (256.52)         | 14.31           | (462.75)         |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (202.23)         | (251.88)         | 22.52           | (454.11)         |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1,000.00         | 1,000.00         | 1,000.00        | 1,000.00         |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)                                              | -                | -                | -               | -                |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *<br>(a) Basic<br>(b) Diluted                                                                      | (2.06)<br>(2.06) | (2.57)<br>(2.57) | 0.14<br>0.14    | (4.63)<br>(4.63) |

\* Not annualised

- Notes :-
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.orientpressltd.com
  - The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2021.
  - The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
  - The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Orient Press Limited

Sd/-  
R.V. Maheshwari  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00250378

Date : November 13, 2021  
Place : Mumbai

### KJMC CORPORATE ADVISORS (INDIA) LTD

(B2, Altona, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021,  
Website: www.kjmcadvisors.com | Email: investorcorporates@kjmc.com  
Tel. No: 022-4084 5500 | CIN: L67120MH1988PLC113826

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

| Sr No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter ended |             | Half year ended |            |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                     | 30-09-2021    | 30-06-2021  | 30-09-2021      | 30-09-2020 |
|        |                                                                                                                                     | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Audited)  |
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                  | 45.32         | 50.38       | 27.17           | 65.70      |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax (before exceptional items))                                                          | (37.79)       | 5.04        | (24.64)         | (44.45)    |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                              | (37.79)       | 5.04        | (24.64)         | (44.45)    |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                       | (38.97)       | 4.11        | (25.39)         | (45.65)    |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (114.30)      | 315.20      | 230.81          | 385.01     |
| 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹. 10/- each)                                                                           | 392.64        | 392.64      | 392.64          | 392.64     |
| 7      | Other Equity Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)                                                                               | NA            | NA          | NA              | NA         |
| 8      | Earning Per Share of ₹. 10/- each (not annualised for the interim period)                                                           |               |             |                 |            |
|        | Basic:                                                                                                                              | (0.94)        | 0.10        | (0.65)          | (1.18)     |
|        | Diluted:                                                                                                                            | (0.94)        | 0.10        | (0.65)          | (1.18)     |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly and Half Year Ended Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12th November, 2021, subject to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on company's website viz www.kjmcadvisors.com.

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021.

| Sr No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter ended |             | Half year ended |            |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                     | 30-09-2021    | 30-06-2021  | 30-09-2021      | 30-09-2020 |
|        |                                                                                                                                     | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Audited)  |
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                  | 191.15        | 125.32      | 145.07          | 318.46     |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)                                                                                     | 24.38         | 8.01        | 16.26           | 32.38      |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                              | 8.78          | 6.25        | 10.19           | 15.00      |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                       | 8.9           | (15.75)     | 238.38          | (6.86)     |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | (142.73)      | 688.85      | 563.95          | 718.11     |
| 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹. 10/- each)                                                                           | 392.64        | 392.64      | 392.64          | 392.64     |
| 7      | Other Equity Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)                                         | NA            | NA          | NA              | NA         |
| 8      | Earning Per Share of ₹. 10/- each (not annualised for the interim period)                                                           |               |             |                 |            |
|        | Basic:                                                                                                                              | 0.23          | (0.40)      | 6.02            | (0.17)     |
|        | Diluted:                                                                                                                            | 0.23          | (0.40)      | 6.02            | (0.17)     |

\* Includes share of Profit/(Losses) of Associates

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly and Half Year Ended Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12th November, 2021, subject to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. viz www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on company's website viz www.kjmcadvisors.com.

For KJMC Corporate Advisors (India) Limited

Sd/-  
Girish Jain  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 00151673

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 12, 2021

### State Bank of India

Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
Commercial III Branch, Tulsiyani Chambers,  
West Wing, 112-115, First Floor, Free Press  
Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.  
Phone : 022-44692273  
E-mail ID : sbi.61341@sbi.co.in

### CORRIGENDUM

Kindly refer our sale notice for the sale of immovable property standing in the name of guarantors mortgaged to the Bank for credit facilities availed by M/s Yash Jewellery Pvt Ltd (Borrower) published in this newspaper on 13.11.2021, page no.21. In this Notice please read Reserve Price & EMD amount in Crores. Other details remains as same. Sd/-  
Authorized Officer  
State Bank of India, SARG-II, MUMBAI

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to all on behalf of my client PRADEEP KUMAR BABULAL JAIN, that original Chain Agreement for sale D1.30/11/1987 executed between Builder M/S. CHANDRA VIJAY ASSOCIATES and the purchaser MR. PREMKUMAR RAI and Agreement for sale D1-12/11/1990 executed between Vendor MR. PREMKUMAR RAI and purchaser SHRI CHANDAR PRADEEP KUMAR and SHRI MADAN LALA PAWAR and the original Registration Receipt No.1366633 of Document Sr.No.CHA 367/96 dt-6/2/96 joint Sub Registrar Vasal-1 in the name of purchaser SMT CHANDA P JAIN in respect of Unit No.32 & 43, on first Floor in Anjali Industrial Estate Premises CHS Ltd constructed on plot No.6, bearing S.No.30,31 (Part) 35 & 36 (Part), Village Navghar, Vasai (E), Tal - Vasai, Dist - Palghar herein after referred to as the said Unit are lost. If any Person's having any claim, right, title & interest in the said Unit is/are required to notify/inform the same in writing along with all supporting valid and certified documents to me on my below mentioned address within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, otherwise it will be considered that there is no such claim/objection against the said Unit and such claim/objection if any shall be considered as waived and/or abandoned. Sd/-  
A. J. POONAWALA  
(Advocate)  
Address: 102 Champa Sadan "B" Near Sai Leela Hotel, Navghar, Vasai Rd (W), Tal - Vasai, Dist - Palghar. 401202



www.navshakti.co.in

### SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002.  
CIN : L1710MY1985PLC038265  
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEP, 2021

| Sr No. | Particulars                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended |            | Half Year ended |            | Year ended |
|--------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|        |                                                                                                                          | 30.09.2021    | 30.06.2021 | 30.09.2021      | 30.09.2020 |            |
|        |                                                                                                                          | Unaudited     | Audited    | Audited         | Audited    |            |
| 1      | REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS (A) NET SALES/ INCOME FROM OPERATIONS                                                            | 113.15        | 26.45      | 217.21          | 139.60     | 240.44     |
| 2      | (B) OTHER INCOME                                                                                                         | 0.21          | -          | 0.11            | 0.21       | 0.11       |
| 3      | TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS                                                                                             | 113.36        | 26.45      | 217.32          | 139.81     | 240.55     |
| 4      | EXPENSES (A) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED                                                                                  | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 5      | (B) PURCHASES (INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE                                                                    | 91.89         | 24.35      | 203.41          | 116.24     | 221.86     |
| 6      | (C) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES                                                                                            | 3.66          | 1.48       | 2.25            | 5.14       | 2.50       |
| 7      | (D) OTHER EXPENDITURE                                                                                                    | 5.79          | 0.49       | 3.31            | 6.28       | 4.22       |
| 8      | (E) Finance costs                                                                                                        | 105.82        | 26.32      | 207.45          | 132.14     | 229.34     |
| 9      | TOTAL EXPENSES                                                                                                           | 116.36        | 32.64      | 213.46          | 154.86     | 234.02     |
| 10     | PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4)                                  | 7.54          | 0.13       | 9.87            | 7.67       | 11.21      |
| 11     | PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)                                                   | 7.54          | 0.13       | 9.87            | 7.67       | 11.21      |
| 12     | EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS                                                                                                        | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 13     | PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)                                                                | 7.54          | 0.13       | 9.87            | 7.67       | 11.21      |
| 14     | PROVISION FOR TAX (A) PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX                                                                          | 1.51          | 0.03       | 0.27            | 1.54       | 2.24       |
| 15     | (B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX                                                                                           | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 16     | (C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT                                                                                               | -             | -          | -               | -          | 1.15       |
| 17     | TOTAL TAX EXPENSES                                                                                                       | 1.51          | 0.03       | 0.27            | 1.54       | 2.24       |
| 18     | NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)                                                                      | 6.03          | 0.10       | 9.60            | 6.13       | 8.97       |
| 19     | EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS                                                                                                      | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 20     | NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)                                                                              | 6.03          | 0.10       | 9.60            | 6.13       | 8.97       |
| 21     | OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)                                                                                      | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 22     | TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12+13)                                                                  | 6.03          | 0.10       | 9.60            | 6.13       | 8.97       |
| 23     | PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                                                                | 155.04        | 155.04     | 155.04          | 155.04     | 155.04     |
| 24     | RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                 | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 25     | EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each) (A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items) | 0.39          | 0.01       | 0.62            | 0.40       | 0.58       |
| 26     | (B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)                                                              | 0.39          | 0.01       | 0.62            | 0.40       | 0.52       |

Notes :

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep, 2021.
- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12.11.2021.
- As per the requirements of Ind AS no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e. Textiles.
- Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12.11.2021

By the Order of Board  
For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
DIRECTOR

### GRAVITY (INDIA) LIMITED

Reg Office:-131-5B, Mittal Ind.Estate, Andheri Kuria Rd, andheri East, Mumbai: 400059  
Corp. Office:- "Q17", Rajlaxmi Ind Estate, Thane Bhiwandi Rd, Village Kalher, Bhiwandi 421302  
CIN: L17110MH1987PLC04899 Email: acctbillingdnh@gmail.com, Website: www.gravityindia.net

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. In lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                             | Quarter ended |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                         | 30-09-2021    | 30-06-2021 | 30-09-2021      | 31-03-2021 |            |
|         |                                                                                                                         | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Audited    |            |
| 1       | (a) Revenue from Operation                                                                                              | 315.39        | 56.58      | 10.10           | 371.97     | 14.49      |
| 2       | (b) Other Income                                                                                                        | 6.97          | 1.87       | 2.58            | 8.84       | 3.27       |
| 3       | Total Income [ 1 ]                                                                                                      | 322.36        | 58.45      | 12.68           | 380.81     | 17.76      |
| 4       | Expenses                                                                                                                |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 5       | a Cost of Material Consumed/Purchase                                                                                    | 95.08         | 0.00       | 0.00            | 96.94      | 0.00       |
| 6       | b Purchase of Stock in Trade                                                                                            | 161.15        | 37.21      | 0.00            | 198.36     | 0.00       |
| 7       | c Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade                                         | (42.98)       | 16.06      | 0.00            | (26.92)    | 0.00       |
| 8       | d Employee Benefit Cost                                                                                                 | 15.07         | 12.82      | 9.29            | 27.89      | 15.55      |
| 9       | e Depreciation                                                                                                          | 5.06          | 5.06       | 3.80            | 10.12      | 7.59       |
| 10      | f Finance Cost                                                                                                          | 0.02          | 0.02       | 1.73            | 0.04       | 3.53       |
| 11      | g Other Expenses                                                                                                        | 56.78         | 10.21      | 4.44            | 66.99      | 11.05      |
| 12      | Total Expenses [ 2 ]                                                                                                    | 290.19        | 81.38      | 19.26           | 373.43     | 37.72      |
| 13      | Profit From Operations Exceptional Items [1-2]                                                                          | 32.18         | (22.93)    | (6.58)          | 7.39       | (19.96)    |
| 14      | Exceptional Items                                                                                                       | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 2.12       |
| 15      | Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax ( 7+8 )                                                                                | 32.18         | (22.93)    | (6.58)          | 7.39       | (17.84)    |
| 16      | Tax Expenses : Current Tax                                                                                              | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 17      | Mat Credit Entitlement                                                                                                  | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 18      | Deferred Tax                                                                                                            | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | (9.22)     |
| 19      | Excess/Short provision adjusted for prior years                                                                         | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 20      | Net Profit after Exceptional Items and Tax                                                                              | 32.18         | (22.93)    | (6.58)          | 7.39       | (87.75)    |
| 21      | Net Profit for the period                                                                                               | 32.18         | (22.93)    | (6.58)          | 7.39       | (87.75)    |
| 22      | Other Comprehensive Income ( Net Of Tax )                                                                               |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 23      | A. (i) Items that will not be classified to profit & Loss                                                               | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 24      | (ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit & Loss                                                                   | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 25      | B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                                                                | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 26      | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                                           | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 27      | Other Comprehensive Income ( Net Of Tax )                                                                               | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 28      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period(8+9), Comprising profit (Loss) and other comprehensive Income for the Period. | 32.18         | (22.93)    | (6.58)          | 7.39       | (87.75)    |
| 29      | Earning Per Share (EPS) For continuing operation :- a) Basic                                                            | 0.36          | (0.25)     | (0.07)          | 0.08       | (0.97)     |
| 30      | b) Diluted                                                                                                              | 0.36          | (0.25)     | (0.07)          | 0.08       | (0.97)     |
| 31      | Earning Per Share (EPS) For discontinuing operation :- a) Basic                                                         | 0.36          | (0.25)     | (0.07)          | 0.08       | (0.97)     |
| 32      | b) Diluted                                                                                                              | 0.36          | (0.25)     | (0.07)          | 0.08       | (0.97)     |
| 33      | PART -II                                                                                                                |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 34      | A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING                                                                                           |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 35      | Public Shareholding                                                                                                     | 6826257       | 6826257    | 6983800         | 6826257    | 6983800    |
| 36      | - Number of shares                                                                                                      | 6826257       | 6826257    | 6983800         | 6826257    | 6983800    |
| 37      | - Percentage of shareholding                                                                                            | 75.83%        | 75.83%     | 77.58%          | 75.83%     | 77.58%     |
| 38      | 2 Promoters & Promoter group Shareholding **                                                                            |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 39      | a) Pledged/Encumbered                                                                                                   |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 40      | - Number of shares                                                                                                      | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 41      | - Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total sh. Holding of promoter & promoter group)                                  | 0.00          | 0.00       | 0.00            | 0.00       | 0.00       |
| 42      | b) Non-encumbered                                                                                                       |               |            |                 |            |            |
| 43      | - Number of Shares                                                                                                      | 2175693       | 2175693    | 2018150         | 2175693    | 2018150    |
| 44      | - Percentage of Sh. (as a % of the total Sh. holding of promoter & promoter group)                                      | 24.17%        | 24.17%     | 22.42%          | 24.17%     | 22.42%     |
| 45      | - Percentage of Sh. (as a % of the total Sh.Cap.of the co.)                                                             | 24.17%        | 24.17%     | 22.42%          | 24.17%     | 22.42%     |
| 46      | B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS                                                                                                   |               |            |                 |            |            |